Republic of the Philippines

## DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY



Philippine Atmospheric, Geophysical and Astronomical Services Administration (PAGASA)

## PURCHASE ORDER

Philippine Atmospheric, Geophysical and Astronomical Services Administration (PAGASA) Agency/Procuring Entity

E-Mail Address: Telephone No.: TIN: Gentlemen: Please furnish	23 Columbus St., Vista Verde Executive Village, San Isidro, Cainta Rizal irene.bacacao@massiveits.com 0917-1835033 008-872-899-000	P.O. No. : Date : Mode of I	29 E	-12-0782 PB	
Telephone No.: TIN: Gentlemen: Please furnish Place of Delivery: Date of Delivery: STOCK	0917-1835033			ecember 2022	
TIN: Gentlemen: Please furnish Place of Delivery: Date of Delivery: STOCK		Mode of			
Gentlemen: Please furnish Place of Delivery: Date of Delivery: STOCK	008-872-899-000	Mode of Procurement:			
Please furnish Place of Delivery: Date of Delivery: STOCK			Competitive	Bidding	
Place of Delivery: Date of Delivery: STOCK UNIT	where affine where fully other and the second states of the second state				
Date of Delivery:	this office the following articles subject to the terms and condition	ns containe	ed herein:		
STOCK UNIT	Ilog Hilabangan River FFWC, Negros Occidental	Delivery Te	erm: 160 calenda	r days upon receipt of NTP	
UNIT	Date of Delivery:		erm:	On Credit	
110.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT COST		
Lot	Supply, Delivery, Installation, Configuration, Testing, Training and Commissioning of Hydrological Monitoring Facilities for the Ilog Hilabangan River Flood Forecasting and Warning System (Ref: PR No. 2022-09-0707; IB No. 2022-031) as per attached supporting documents:	1	14,859,342.16	14,859,342.16	
	<ul> <li>The Notice of Award (NOA) and the Bidder's conforme thereto;</li> <li>PAGASA-BAC Resolution/s;</li> </ul>				
	The Abstract of Bids "as READ" & "as CALCULATED";     The TWG For the Participant of Partic	(Dr	OCUDE	(T)) 100 -	
	<ul> <li>The TWG Evaluation Report;</li> <li>The Invitation to Bid;</li> </ul>	<b>r</b> .	OCURE	<u>AENT UNIT</u>	
	<ul> <li>The Supplemental/Bid Bulletin (if any);</li> </ul>				
	The Purchase Request;		EIVED BY:	-A-1-1-	
	<ul> <li>The TOR and/or Technical Specifications;</li> <li>Brochures and other related literature;</li> </ul>	DAT	Li	01 17 23	
	The Minutes of the Meeting;				
	The Bidding Documents as prescribed under the 2016 Revised IRR of				
	RA9184; and				
	<ul> <li>Other contract documents as may be deemed necessary by the Parties.</li> </ul>				
	Inclusive of VAT and all other Government Taxes Price Validity: 120 calendar days Warranty: One (1) Year Warranty Security: The Obligation for the warranty shall be covered by either Retention Money, Standby irrevocable Letter of Credit or a Special Bank Guarantee in the amount equivalent to one percent (1%) of the total contract price. Said amount shall be released only after the lapse of the warranty period. Other terms and conditions stipulated in the Terms of Reference (TOR) for the Project shall apply.				
	Purpose: To establish a Flood Forecasting and Warning System (FFWS) for Ilog Hilabangan River Basin. The FFWS includes flood forecasting and monitoring for a network of rainfall and water level gauges within the basin.				
(Total Amount in W	ords) Fourteen Million Eight Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand Three	Hundrod	orty two Posos a	ad 16/100 Only	
In case of failu	posed on the undelivered item/s.	No. of Concession, name of	the state of the s	the second s	
Conforme:		Very truly yours,			
GRA		VICENTE B. MALANO, Ph.D.			
Irene Bacacao		Administrator			
Signatu	January 19, 2023 Date				
Fund Cluster :	A	ORS/BURS	No - 2017-12	- 7054	
		ORS/BURS No. : 2092-12-7054			
Funds Available :		Date of the ORS/BURS: Dec 29, 2022			
	BERNARD LOUISE C. DATUIN	Amount: 14,859,342.16			
Chet Accounting Section		1060551400			
			Proc-Form-0	2/Revised ao June2017	



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY Philippine Atmospheric, Geophysical and Astronomical Services Administration (PAGASA)

## NOTICE TO PROCEED

29 December 2022

MASSIVE INTEGRATED TECH SOLUTIONS INC. 23 Columbus St., Vista Verde Executive Village, San Isidro, Cainta Rizal Tel. No. : 0917-1835033 E-mail Add: irene.bacacao@massiveits.com

Thru: Ms. IRENE BACACAO Duly Authorized representative

## Sir/Madam:

The attached Purchase Order (Purchase Order No. <u>2022-12-0782 PB</u>) having been approved, notice is hereby given to your firm that, delivery of the goods and other ancillary services may proceed for the Project entitled "Supply, Delivery, Installation, Configuration, Testing, Training and Commissioning of Hydrological Monitoring Facilities for the Ilog Hilabangan River Flood Forecasting and Warning System (Ref: PR No. 2022-09-0707; IB No. 2022-031)" effective upon receipt of this Notice.

You are therefore responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Contract and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to PAGASA.

Very truly yours,

VICENTE B. MALANO, Ph.D. Administrator

I hereby acknowledge receipt of this Notice on January 19, 2023 (Date of receipt) Name of Representative of the Bidder: Irene Bacacao

Authorized Signature:

"tracking the sky...helping the country"

Science Garden Compound, BIR Road, Brgy. Central, Quezon City, Metro Manila, Philippines 1100

Tel. No. (02) 8284-08-00 Website: http://bagong.pagasa.dost.gov.ph